# **Madeley Town Council**

Minutes of the Extraordinary Meeting of Madeley Town Council held on Monday 14 November 2022 commencing 6pm at Jubilee House, High Street, Madeley.

Councillors H Morgan (Mayor), R Evans, J Jones, R Meadows K Middleton,

Present: A MacKenzie, S Taylor, P Watling, D White, D Wright

### 23/60 Apologies

Councillor S Chadwick – prior commitment

Councillor R Coates – prior commitment

Councillor P Cogings – prior commitment

Councillor A England - unwell

Councillor N England – prior commitment

Councillor C MacKenzie – unwell

Councillor P Taylor – leave of absence

#### **Resolved:**

Councillors unanimously resolved that the apologies received were accepted.

# 23/61 Remarks from the Mayor

The Mayor thanked Councillors for attending the Extraordinary Meeting at such notice.

#### 23/62 Public Discussion

No members of the public were present at the meeting.

# 23/63 Declarations of Interest.

No declarations of interest were recorded by Councillors.

### 23/64 Exclusion of Press and Public

#### Resolved:

Councillors unanimously resolved that, because of the confidential nature of the business about to be transacted, councillors consider a resolution to exclude press and public from the meeting in accordance with the Public Bodies (Admissions to Meetings) Act 1960 sec.1 to consider the following items:

# 64.1 Appointment of Buildings & Assets Officer

To discuss and agree the appointment of the Buildings & Assets Officer
The Mayor updated Councillors on the recent recruitment process for the
new Buildings & Assets Officer post, updating Councillors on the preferred
candidates experience and credentials. The post will be line managed by
the Town Clerk along with the Cleaner.

### **Resolved:**

Councillors unanimously resolved to appoint the preferred candidate to the new Buildings & Assets Officer post.

23/	65	Date	of Next	Meeting
-----	----	------	---------	---------

The next meeting of Madeley Town Council is arranged for Monday 5 December 2022 commencing 7.00 pm at Jubilee House, High Street, Madeley.

There being no further business, the Mayor closed the meeting at 6.10 pm.

Signed:		Dated:
	Mayor of Madeley Town Council	